#### AGENDA LAWRENCE COUNTY SALARY BOARD PUBLIC MEETING January 6, 2025 10:00AM

#### I. OPENING EXERCISES

- A. Call to Order
- B. Roll Call
- C. Explanation of Procedures to Audience

## II. PUBLIC COMMENTS

#### III. MINUTES

a. December 20, 2024

## IV. RESOLUTIONS

- 1. . **Courts** 
  - a. 2025 Annual COLA

## 2. Controller

- a. 2025 Annual COLA
- 3. Coroner
  - a. 2025 Annual COLA

# 4. District Attorney

- a. 2025 Annual COLA
- 5. **Prothonotary** 
  - a. 2025 Annual COLA

## 6. Register & Recorder

- a. 2025 Annual COLA
- 7. Sheriff
  - a. 2025 Annual COLA
- 8. Treasurer
  - a. 2025 Annual COLA

## 9. Commissioners

- a. 2025 Annual COLA
- b. Jail-2025 Annual COLA
- c. Public Safety

1. Resolution for discussion and possible approval to increase telecommunicators wages.

2. Resolution for discussion and possible approval to set the Director of Public Safety at \$65,000.00.

d. Tax Claim

1. Resolution for discussion and possible approval to set the base rate of the Director of Tax Claim at \$65,000.00.

#### e. Assessor

1. Resolution for discussion and possible approval to set the base rate of the Chief Assessor at \$65,000.00.

f. IT

1. Resolution for discussion and possible approval to set the base rate of the

Director of IT at \$65,000.00.

- g. Veterans
  - 1. Resolution for discussion and possible approval to set the base rate of the Director of Veterans at \$65,000.00.
- h. MHDS
  - 1. Resolution for discussion and possible approval to set the base rate of the Director of MHDS at \$65,000.00.
- i. Recycling
  - 1. Resolution for discussion and possible approval to set the base rate of the Director of Recycling/Solid Waste at \$65,000.00.
- j. Voter's Registration/Election Services
  - 1. Resolution for discussion and possible approval to set the base rate of the Director of Voter Registration/Election Services at \$65,000.00.
- k. Human Resources
  - 1. Resolution for discussion and possible approval to set the base rate of the Director of Human Resources at \$65,000.00.
- I. Planning
  - 1. Resolution for discussion and possible approval to set the base rate of the Director of Planning at \$65,000.00.
- V. NEW BUSINESS
- VI. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- VII. ADJOURNMENT